04-16-2004 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner or 2. Name and address of receiving party 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. Name: FishHead Gear, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 8206 Chollman Cour ☐ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City/: Alexandria Corporation: State Delaware Virginia State: Country: USA Other 22308 Zip: Individual(s) citizenship UNITED KINGDOM 3. Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership ★ Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Corporation-State Other Other: Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: DECEMBER 31, 2003 representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/216,732 Additional number(s) attached? 
Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn.: Ross F. Hunt, Jr.

4/15/2004 STOW11 00000003 78216732 01 FC:6521 40.00

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) Authorized to be charged to Credit Card (attached form)

8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ross F. Hunt, Jr.

HARBISON & STITES, PLLC Suite 900

1199 North Fairfax Street

Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437

T05067US00/RFH

**April 6, 2004** 

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. – Services, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1050 W. Hampden Ave., Englewood, Colorado 80110, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.DATE OF REGISTRATIONFISH HEADS2,352,301May 23, 2000

WHEREAS, FishHead Gear, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, and having its place of business at 8206 Chollman Court, Alexandria, Virginia 22308, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the above-listed trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. – Services hereby assigns to FishHead Gear, LLC all right, title, and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark, trademark registration, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Effective as of December 31, 2003.

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

By: Nesa E-Massanein

Title: Executive Vice President

REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0735